figurations when their heads are above
water. Although it is theoretically pos-
sible for them to see stars from be-
neath the surface, this would only oc-
cur in perfectly calm water. The nor-
mal ocean waves would disrupt the
sitar images and, because of the critical
angle of refraction, would impose a

have 214 amino acids, several groups of work-
ers in this field have agreed to change to this
new numbering system (5).
14. T. Shinoda, unpublished results.
15. Abbreviations for amino acid residues: Lys,
lysine; His, histidine, Arg, Arginine; Asp,
aspartic acid; Asn, asparagine; Asx, aspartic
acid or asparagine, identity not established;
Thr, threonine; Ser, serine; Glu, glutamic
acid; Gln, glutamine; Glx, glutamic acid or
glutamine, identity not established; Pro, pro-
line; Gly, glycine; Ala, alanine; Vat, valine;
Met, methionine; Ilu, isoleucine; Leu, leucine;
Tyr, tyrosine; Phe, phenylalanine; Trp, trypto-
phan; CyS, half-cystine.
16. S. J. Singer and R. F. Doolittle Science 153,
13 (1966).
17. R. L. Hill, R. Delaney, R. E. Fellows, H. E.
Lebovitz, Proc. Nat. Acad. Sci. U.S. 56,
1762 (1966).
18. M. Burnet, Nature 210, 1308 (1966).
19. G. Braunitzer, K. Hilse, V. Rudloff, N. Hilsch-
mann, Advance. Protein Chem. 19, 1 (1964).
20. L. Hood, W. R. Gray, W. J. Dreyer, J.
Mol. Blol. 22, 179 (1966).
21. We thank Dr. Shunsuke Migita for the gift of
protein Sh; Laurel Bailey, Patricia Tindall,
Ofra Leon, Mary Barnhart, and Rebecca Prior
for amino acid analysis and technical assist-
ance. Supported by grants CA-08497-01 and
HE-10116-01 from NIH.
29 November 1966
Leukocyte Oxidase: Defective
Activity mi Chronic